GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:576

ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015

Financial Assistance for NHs

Kumar Shri Kunwar Sarvesh ;Nete Shri Ashok Mahadeorao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated additional financial assistance for the construction, expansion and maintenance of bridges and over bridges on the National Highways in the country including Maharashtra during the last three years, till date, State-wise;

(b) if so, the details thereof including that of backward and tribal regions; and

(c) the concrete steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRIPON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(@) and (b) Allocation for development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs) are made to States/ Union Territories(UTs), different agencies such as National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), Border Roads Organisation (BRO), National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (NHIDCL), etc. However, no separate allocations are made for the construction, expansion and maintenance of bridges and over bridges on the NHs in the country including Maharashtra. Further, activities of road development are not taken up on the basis of demographic or regional patterns in the country.

(c) The development and maintenance of NHs, including construction, repair and rehabilitation of bridges and over bridges on NHs, is a continuous process and taken up from time to time depending upon requirement of connectivity, inter-se-priority and availability of funds.
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